P \$40.00 150

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Monaco Coach Corporation		09/02/2008	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Holiday World of Houston, L.P.	
Doing Business As:	DBA Holiday World of Houston	
Street Address:	28909 Katy Freeway	
City:	Katy	
State/Country:	TEXAS	
Postal Code:	77494	
Entity Type:	LIMITED PARTNERSHIP: TEXAS	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1506366	HOLIDAY WORLD

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (574)862-7313

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 713-349-0088

Email: richard.bond@monacocoach.com

Correspondent Name: Richard E. Bond

Address Line 1: 606 Nelson's Parkway PO Box 465
Address Line 4: Wakarusa, INDIANA 46573

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Richard E. Bond
Signature:	/Richard E. Bond/
Date:	10/30/2008

Total Attachments: 1

TRADEMARK REEL: 003879 FRAME: 0836

900119630

source=Trademenk Assignment0001#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 003879 FRAME: 0837 Trademark assignment:

On this September 2, 2008 for \$200 and other good and valuable consideration in hand paid, the sufficiency of which is confessed, Monaco Coach Corporation, formally known as Holiday Rambler Corporation. a Delaware corporation, agrees to and hereby does assign all of its right title and interest in and to the United States Trademark bearing registration number 1506366 and serial number 73576439 to Holiday World of Houston, L.P. which is a Texas

limited partnership.

Signed Septermber 2, 2008:

Richard E. Bond
Sr. Vice President and
Chief Administrative Officer
Monaco Coach Corporation

606 Nelson's Parkway, PO Box 465

Wakarusa, IN 46573

Tele 574.862.7575 Fax 574.862.7313

E:\Users\Trademark assignment 1.wpd

RECORDED: 10/30/2008

Page 1 of 1

TRADEMARK REEL: 003879 FRAME: 0838